
QUICK loan GUIDE

LOAN TYPES
• Conventional (or Conforming)
• FHA
• VA
• USDA
• Non-Conforming
• Portfolio
• Jumbo

LOAN TERMS
• Fixed Rate
• Adjustable Rate
• Interest Only
• 15 & 30 Years
• Balloon

payment chart
Interest 

Rate
3.0% 3.5% 4.0% 4.5% 5.0% 5.5% 6.0% 6.5% 7.0%

Mortgage      
Amount

The corresponding Estimated Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for each interest rate is listed under the
estimated monthly payment. For example, a mortgage amount at $200,000 with an estimated monthly

payment of $1,014 and an interest rate of 4.50% would have an APR of 4.579%. Payment illustrations
based on a 30-year rate loan with 20% down payment.

$100,000 $422  
3.145%

$449 
 3.648%

$477 
  4.153%

$507 
4.626%

$537 
 5.162%

$568 
 5.667%

$600 
  6.161%

$632 
 6.668%

$665 
 7.184%

$150,000 $633 
3.010%

$674 
3.598%

$716 
 4.102%

$761 
4.605%

$806 
 5.108%

$852 
5.611%

$900 
6.115%

$948 
 6.620%

$998 
   7.122%

$200,000 $844   
3.072%

$898 
3.574%

$954 
4.076%

$1,014 
4.579%

$1,074
5.081%

$1,136 
5.583%

$1,200 
6.092%

$1,264 
6.597%

$1,330 
7.092%

$250,000 $1,055
3.057%

$1,123 
3.559%

$1,193 
 4.061%

$1,268 
4.563%

$1,343 
5.065%

$1,420 
5.567%

$1,500 
6.078%

$1,580 
6.582%

$1,663 
7.074%

$300,000 $1,266
3.048%

$1,347
3.549%

$1,431 
4.051%

$1,521
4.552%

$1,611 
5.054%

$1,704 
5.556%

$1,800 
6.069%

$1,896 
6.573%

$1,995 
7.062%

$400,000 $1,688
3.036%

$1,796 
3.537%

$1,908 
4.038%

$2,028 
4.539%

$2,148 
5.041%

$2,272 
5.542%

$2,400 
6.057%

$2,528 
6.561%

$2,660 
7.046%

Taxes and insurance not included in estimated payment. Interest rates subject to change.

Here’s a quick list of the documents your clients will need to provide when 
they apply for a mortgage. They may be asked for additional items along the way. 

DOCUMENTATION NEEDED FROM BUYERS

• Most recent 2 years’ signed tax returns
• Most recent 2 months’ asset statements
• Most recent 2 years’ W-2 forms
• Valid photo ID                                                       
• Last 30 days’ paystubs

15 & 30 Years
Jumbo

Taxes and insurance not included in estimated payment. Interest rates subject to change.
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Jumbo loans will be based on specific investor guidelines. See your Loan Officer for details. *Multiple bankruptcies 
within most recent seven years require a five-year waiting period.  Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac require an 
AUS approval. Cornerstone is not affiliated with the U.S. Government. Effective April 2017. 

FORECLOSURE
Short Sale

[Deed-in-lieu]
Chapter 7

Bankruptcy
Chapter 13
Bankruptcy

Fa
nn

ie
 M

ae 7 years from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

4 years 
(includes Deed-in-Lieu)

4 years from discharge 
or dismissal date*

2 years from discharge 
date*

4 years from dismissal 
date*

Fr
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e M
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No wait period 
requirement for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

No wait period 
requirement for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

No wait period 
requirement for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

No wait period 
requirement for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

FH
A

3 years from the latter 
of the date title 
transferred from the
borrower’s name or the 
date a claim was paid by 
FHA. Includes Deed-in-
Lieu & FHA Short Sale

3 years but can be 
shortened under 
certain conditions

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout 
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the
court to enter into a 
mortgage

VA

2 years from when 
title is transferred from 
the borrower’s name 
(includes Deed-in-Lieu)

There is no special 
requirement for a wait 
time on a short sale. 
Confirm mortgage 
payment history meets 
VA guidelines

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout 
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the
court to enter into a 

US
DA

 R
UR

AL

3 years from when title
is transferred from the
borrower’s name

Waiting Periods After a Foreclosure, Short Sale, or Bankruptcy
Here’s a quick look at how long some buyers may have to wait before they can 
secure a mortgage for a home purchase.

This information is intended for industry professionals only. Branch NMLS 1655517. CA RMLA 41DBO-77648. Licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the 
California Residential Mortgage Lending Act.

Factors that Drive Credit  Scores:
• Payment History – 35% of your score

• Balances – 30% of your score

• Length of History – 15% of your score

• New Accounts – 10% of your score

• Types of Accounts in use – 10% of your score

• Established Accounts – positive effect

How to Maximize Credit  Scores for the Home Loan Process:
Pay bills on time. Delinquencies occurring in the 
last 2 years generally carry more weight than older 
derogatory items.

Don’t close long-established accounts.
If paying off a credit card, don’t close it,
especially if the account has been open
for a long period of time.

Don’t pay off collections accounts without
talking to your lender first. Depending on the date 
reported, paying off a collection account could
potentially drop your score.

Keep outstanding balances low on credit cards.
Keep balances below 20% of the credit card limit.

Variations on credit scores. Not all creditors report to 
all three credit bureaus, which is one reason why your
credit score varies.

You Have Access to One Free Credit  Report Annually:
You can view your report online at www.annualcreditreport.com or by calling 877-FACT-ACT.

Not All Credit Scores Are Created Equal. There are many consumer direct websites available to pull credit reports;
however, the majority of them do not report credit scores the same way a mortgage credit report does.  Mortgage credit
reports have their own unique scoring model and can differ widely from non-mortgage rated credit reports. This is especially
important when you are preparing to buy a home. Only a credit report obtained from a mortgage lender will reflect the true
score used for mortgage lending.

WHAT MAKES UP A

CREDIT  SCORE
AND HOW TO IMPROVE IT
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SECRET SAUCE! ! ! !

Know when the creditors report to the bureaus.
The balance reported to the credit bureau is the balance 
on the date the credit card company submits to the 
credit bureaus. It has nothing to do with when your 
payment is due or if you pay off the balance monthly. 
Knowing when the creditor reports balances to the credit 
bureau is valuable so you can plan to make large 
payments or pay off (if you pay off your credit cards 
monthly) prior to that date. Example: If a credit card 
company reports balances to Experian on the 20th and 
you pay the credit card off on the 25th, the balance on 
the 20th is what is reported, not the balance on the 25th. 
Credit card companies generally report to the credit 
bureaus once per month. Be sure 
to inquire with the creditor and ask when they report 
balances to the credit bureaus.

rev 110117

Visit our office at: 
14635 N. Kierland Blvd., Suite 140 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254

3 years from completion
date

3 years from discharge
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout must 
elapse and payment 
performance must be 
satisfactory; buyer must 
receive permission from 
the court to enter into a
mortgage
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FORECLOSURE
Short Sale

[Deed-in-lieu]
Chapter 7

Bankruptcy
Chapter 13
Bankruptcy

Fa
nn

ie
 M

ae 7 years from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

4 years 
(includes Deed-in-Lieu)

4 years from discharge 
or dismissal date*

2 years from discharge 
date*

4 years from dismissal 
date*

Fr
ed

di
e M

ac 7 years from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

No wait period 
requirement for loans 
receiving LP Accept/
Eligible recommendation

No wait period 
requirement for 
loans receiving Loan 
Prospector Accept/
Eligible

4 years from discharge 
or dismissal date*

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date*

FH
A

3 years from the latter of 
the date title transferred 
from the borrower’s 
name or the date a claim 
was paid by FHA

FHA financing can be 
obtained in less than 
3 years under certain 
conditions

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout 
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the 
court to enter into a 
mortgage

VA

2 years from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

As long as the veteran 
did not pursue a short 
sale to take advantage 
of declining market 
conditions and has 
sufficient eligibility for 
new transaction, we 
will consider the overall 
credit history of the 
borrower

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout 
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the 
court to enter into a 
mortgage

US
DA

 R
UR

AL

3 years from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

3 years from completion 
date

3 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout 
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the 
court to enter into a 
mortgage

Waiting Periods After a Foreclosure, Short Sale, or Bankruptcy
Here’s a quick look at how long some buyers may have to wait before they can 
secure a mortgage for a home purchase.
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As long as the veteran 
did not pursue a short 
sale to take advantage 
of declining market 
conditions and has 
sufficient eligiility for 
new transaction, we 
will consider the overall 
credit history of the 
borrower

USDA Plan in 
Progress 
-GUS Accept/Accept
with full documentation
-When all payments are 
included in findings, no 
additional waiting period

7 year from when title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

4 years
(includes Deed-in-Lieu)

4 years from discharge 
or dismissal date*

2 years from  
discharge date*

4 years from  
dismissal date*

No waiting period 
requirements for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

3 years from the latter 
of the date title
transerred from the 
borrower’s name or
the date a claim was 
paid by FHA (includes 
Deed-in-Lieu & FHA 
Short Sale)

3 years but can be 
shortened under certain 
conditions

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout
must elapse and 
payment performance 
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the 
court to enter into a 
mortgage

2 years from when title 
is transerred from the 
borrower’s name
(includes Deed-in-Lieu)

3 years from the title 
is transferred from the 
borrower’s name

3 years from completion 
date

3 years from completion 
date

2 years from discharge 
or dismissal date

1 year of the payout
must elapse and 
payment performance
must be satisfactory; 
buyer must receive 
permission from the 
court to enter into a 
mortgage

As long as the veteran 
did not pursue a short 
sale to take advantage 
of declining market
conditions and has
sufficient eligibility for 
the new transaction, 
we will consider their 
overall credit history

No waiting period 
requirements for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

No waiting period 
requirements for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

No waiting period 
requirements for loans 
receiving Loan Advisor 
Accept/Eligible 
recommendation

Jumbo loans will be based on specific investor guidelines. See your Loan Officer for details. *Multiple bankruptcies within 
the most recent seven years require a five-year waiting period. Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac require an AUS approval. 
Cornerstone is not affiliated with the U.S. Government. Effective April 2017.


