QUICK LOAN GUIDE For Agents

PAYMENT CHART

Interest Rate	3.0%	3.5%	4.0%	4.5%	5.0%	5.5%	6.0%	6.5%	7.0%	
Mortgage Amount	The corresponding Estimated Annual Percentage Rate (APR) for each interest rate is listed under the estimated monthly payment. For example, a mortgage amount at \$200,000 with an estimated monthly payment of \$1,014 and an interest rate of 4.50% would have an APR of 4.579%. Payment illustrations based on a 30-year rate loan with 20% down payment.									
\$100,000	\$422	\$449	\$477	\$507	\$537	\$568	\$600	\$632	\$665	
	3.145%	3.648%	4.153%	4.626%	5.162%	5.667%	6.161%	6.668%	7.184%	
\$150,000	\$633	\$674	\$716	\$761	\$806	\$852	\$900	\$948	\$998	
	3.010%	3.598%	4.102%	4.605%	5.108%	5.611 %	6.115%	6.620%	7.122%	
\$200,000	\$844	\$898	\$954	\$1,014	\$1,074	\$1,136	\$1,200	\$1,264	\$1,330	
	3.072%	3.574%	4.076%	4.579%	5.081%	5.583%	6.092%	6.597%	7.092%	
\$250,000	\$1,055	\$1,123	\$1,193	\$1,268	\$1,343	\$1,420	\$1,500	\$1,580	\$1,663	
	3.057%	3.559%	4.061%	4.563%	5.065%	5.567%	6.078%	6.582%	7.074%	
\$300,000	\$1,266	\$1,347	\$1,431	\$1,521	\$1,611	\$1,704	\$1,800	\$1,896	\$1,995	
	3.048%	3.549%	4.051%	4.552%	5.054%	5.556%	6.069%	6.573%	7.062%	
\$400,000	\$1,688	\$1,796	\$1,908	\$2,028	\$2,148	\$2,272	\$2,400	\$2,528	\$2,660	
	3.036%	3.537%	4.038%	4.539%	5.041%	5.542%	6.057%	6.561%	7.046%	

Taxes and insurance not included in estimated payment. Interest rates subject to change.

DOCUMENTATION NEEDED FROM BUYERS

Here's a quick list of the documents your clients will need to provide when they apply for a mortgage. They may be asked for additional items along the way.

- Most recent 2 years' signed tax returns
- Most recent 2 months' asset statements
- Most recent 2 years' W-2 forms
- Valid photo ID
- Last 30 days' paystubs

LOAN TERMS

- Fixed Rate
- Adjustable Rate
- Interest Only
- 15 & 30 Years

LOAN TYPES

- Conventional (or Conforming)
- FHA
- VA
- USDA
- Jumbo

WAITING PERIODS AFTER A FORECLOSURE, SHORT SALE, OR BANKRUPTCY

Here's a quick look at how long some buyers may have to wait before they can secure a mortgage for a home purchase.

	FORECLOSURE	SHORT SALE	CHAPTER 7 Bankruptcy	CHAPTER 13 Bankruptcy
FANNIE MAE	7 year from when title is transferred from the borrower's name	4 years (includes Deed-in-Lieu)	4 years from discharge or dismissal date*	2 years from discharge date* 4 years from dismissal date*
FREDDIE MAC	No waiting period requirements for loans receiving Loan Advisor Accept/Eligible recommendation	No waiting period requirements for loans receiving Loan Advisor Accept/Eligible recommendation	No waiting period requirements for loans receiving Loan Advisor Accept/Eligible recommendation	No waiting period requirements for loans receiving Loan Advisor Accept/Eligible recommendation
ЕНА	3 years from the latter of the date title transerred from the borrower's name or the date a claim was paid by FHA (includes Deed-in-Lieu & FHA Short Sale)	3 years but can be shortened under certain conditions	2 years from discharge or dismissal date	1 year of the payout must elapse and payment performance must be satisfactory; buyer must receive permission from the court to enter into a mortgage
ΝΛ	2 years from when title is transerred from the borrower's name (includes Deed-in-Lieu)	As long as the veteran did not pursue a short sale to take advantage of declining market conditions and has sufficient eligibility for the new transaction, we will consider their overall credit history	2 years from discharge or dismissal date	1 year of the payout must elapse and payment performance must be satisfactory; buyer must receive permission from the court to enter into a mortgage
USDA RURAL	3 years from the title is transferred from the borrower's name	3 years from completion date	3 years from completion date	USDA Plan in Progress -GUS Accept/Accept with full documentation -When all payments are included in findings, no additional waiting period

Jumbo loans will be based on specific investor guidelines. See your Loan Officer for details. *Multiple bankruptcies within the most recent seven years require a five-year waiting period. Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac require an AUS approval. Cornerstone is not affiliated with the U.S. Government. Effective April 2017.



HALLFORD TEAM



JOSHUA HALLFORD
Mortgage Advisor | NMLS 1489660
Direct: 918.884.7694
Office: 918.921.8026
hallfordteam@houseloan.com



JAMIE HALLFORD Mortgage Advisor | NMLS 2115156 Office: 918.921.8026 Cell: 918.231.6452 jamiehallford@houseloan.com